- 1 HR14
- 2 215242-1
- 3 By Representative Lovvorn
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 29-SEP-21

| 1 | 215242-1:n:09/29/2021:BH/bh LSA2021-2088 |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | COMMENDING LUKE ADAMS FOR ATTAINING THE RANK OF |
| 9 | EAGLE SCOUT IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA. |
| 10 | |
| 11 | WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are |
| 12 | proudly extended to Luke Adams for attaining the rank of Eagle |
| 13 | Scout, the highest rank in the Boy Scouts of America; he |
| 14 | completed his Eagle Board of Review on December 15, 2020; and |
| 15 | WHEREAS, the rank of Eagle Scout, earned by only a |
| 16 | small percentage of Scouts, involves the completion of an |
| 17 | Eagle Scout Project and represents many years of diligence in |
| 18 | pursuit of a worthy goal that brings honor to the scout, his |
| 19 | family, and his troop; and |
| 20 | WHEREAS, in addition to completing an Eagle Scout |
| 21 | Project, a Boy Scout must earn 21 Merit Badges as evidence of |
| 22 | mastery in various scouting skills, and he must strive to |
| 23 | conduct himself with honor, loyalty, courage, cheer, and |
| 24 | service, the five integral responsibilities of an Eagle Scout; |
| 25 | and |
| 26 | WHEREAS, Luke performed his Eagle Scout Service |
| 27 | Project for Our House, a faith-based, nonprofit ministry that |

seeks to foster the spiritual, academic, and social growth of disadvantaged children in Auburn, Alabama; with a Christ-centered home environment, Our House's programs include after school outreach, tutoring, nutrition, summer camps, and activities, and the ministry also provides school supplies; Luke corrected drainage problems in Our House's yard by building a bioretention pond to manage the water and to eliminate areas where mosquitoes had bred; in addition, he planted desirable plants in and around the bioretention pond, cleaned an area of the yard that had not been maintained, and replaced a dirt trail with an improved gravel pathway; he successfully completed his project in the fall of 2020; and WHEREAS, Luke is a senior at Auburn High School and

WHEREAS, through the years, Luke has exhibited those hard-won characteristics of trustworthiness, self-discipline, and good citizenship, all components of the Boy Scout Program; with the guidance and support of his scout leaders, he has earned the esteem of his community, fellow Boy Scouts, and all Alabamians; now therefore,

is the son of Randall and Jenny Adams; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That in recognition of his
outstanding achievement in attaining the prestigious rank of
Eagle Scout, Luke Adams is highly commended, and this
resolution is offered in tribute to him, along with best
wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.